incurred a premium fee of $75 in conjunction with this agreement. Prior to its expiration in April 2016, the interest
rate cap agreement effectively limited the interest rate on a portion of the borrowings pursuant to the terms of our
Credit Facility, which mitigated our exposure to increases in interest rates on borrowings on our Credit Facility, which
are at variable rates. As of March 31, 2016, the fair value of the interest rate cap agreement was $0.

Prior to expiration in April 2016, the interest rate cap agreement entitled us to receive payments, if any, equal to the
amount by which interest payments on the notional amount at the 30-day LIBOR exceed the payments on the notional
amount at 6.0%.

To illustrate the potential impact of changes in interest rates, we have performed the following hypothetical analysis,
which assumes that our balance sheet and interest rates remain constant as of March 31, 2016 and no further actions
are taken to alter our existing interest rate sensitivity.

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION\DE - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 126

Basis Point Change (A)

Increase in
Interest
Income

Increase
(Decrease)
in Interest
Expense

Net (Decrease)
Increase in

Net
Assets

Resulting
from Operations

Up 300 basis points $ 4,439 $ 2,850 $ 1,559
Up 200 basis points 1,721 1,900 (179)
Up 100 basis points 242 950 (708)
Down 44 basis points (7) (413) 407

(A) As of March 31, 2016, our effective average LIBOR was 0.44%, therefore the largest decrease in basis points that
could occur was 44 basis points.

Although management believes that this analysis is indicative of our existing interest rate sensitivity, it does not adjust
for potential changes in credit quality, size and composition of our loan portfolio on the balance sheet and other
business developments that could affect net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations. Accordingly,
actual results could differ significantly from those in the hypothetical analysis in the table above.